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Strengtherng tie Cathote Clorch in Nonbeast Ohio

OUR GOAL
$231,000.00

OUR TOTAL RAISED:
$243,875.00

NUMBER OF GIFTS
92

OUR AVERAGE GIFT:
$2,650.82

DIOCESE OF
CLEVELAND GOAL:
$125,000,000

AMOUNT RAISED:
$170,000,000

NUMBER OF GIFTS:
45,179
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ROOTED IN FAITH — FORWARD IN HOPE

MOTHER OF SORROWS PARISH

Thank You for Your Generosity!

Thanks to the steadfast commitment of parishioners throughout our diocese who
are fulfilling their pledges to the Campaign, the five case components are

| receiving regular distributions, allowing for building renovation, debt reduction,

ministry enhancement, tuition assistance to students, and improvements to
Catholic Charities’ sites.

| Total distributions as of March 31, 2015 include:

e Strengthening Our Parishes $28.1 million
e Strengthening Our Faith $9.7 million
e (atholic Education $26.0 million
e Those Who Serve $16.3 million
e Charitable Works $4.8 million

Neatly $6.5 million was distributed to the Clergy Formation portion of the Those
Who Setve case component, enabling the Diocese to provide spiritual and
educational direction, information and prayer to the 75 men in formation at

| Borromeo and Saint Mary Seminaries. This funding also provides for the
| formation and education of diaconate candidates and supports training in

ministries that are essential to the mission and operations of the Church, such as
canon lawyers and seminary professors.
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OUR PARISH

Every payment you make benefits our parish! As you know, 30% of the
funds collected up to our goal return to our parish to use for our own local
projects. Out parish receives distributions quarterly. To date, we have received
$37,031.00. Thank you to everyone who makes this success possible.

If you have not yet made a gift to the Campaign but would like to do so, or if
you’d like to make an additional gift, please go to
www.catholiccommunity.org/rif/newgift. Alternately, you may contact Angie
Pavlik at the Catholic Community Foundation at 216-696-6525, ext. 1303.

Rooted in Faith pledge payments can now be made online at
\\m\»w.c:-lthc>]'1(:conummit)-'.ol:gﬁ ril"/ln1c‘dgepa\’mcnr.

May God bless you and your loved ones for your commitment to His Church!
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Enriching Lives In Northeast Ohio

CATHOLIC COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
ROOTED IN FAITH — FORWARD IN HOPE

DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS COLLECTED Thru 3-31-15

CATHOLIC EDUCATION
Tuition Assistance Endowment
Expanding Educational Landscape w/innovation

STRENGTHENING OUR FAITH
Media & Technology
Evangelization Programs

LAY FAITH FORMATION
Sacramental Preparation
Religious Education Children & Adolescents
Engaging Young Adults in Church Life
Adult Faith Formation
Our Neighborhoods Endowment

THOSE WHO SERVE
Priestly Formation Endowment
Education of Priests Endowment
Diaconate Formation and Education
Priest Retirement Fund

CHARITABLE WORKS
Program Expansion/Facility Renovations

PARISH DISTRIBUTIONS
Parish Share Payments

TOTALS

Goal

$25,000,000
$15,000,000

$1,000,000
$4,000,000

$1,250,000
$1,250,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000
$5,000,000

$7,500,000
$2,000,000
$500,000
$15,000,000

$7,500,000

$37,500,000

$125,000,000

Distributions

$16,261,624
$9,756,972

$645,670
$2,582,690

$807,090
$807,090
$968,506
$645,671
$3,228,361

$4,884,718
$1,302,590

$325,646
$9,769,427

$4,777,660

$28,091,042

$84,854,757

1404. East Ninth Street o Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1722

216-696-6525 .

www.CatholicCommunity.org




