

Strengthening the Catholic Charch in Northeast Ohio

OUR GOAL \$231,000.00

OUR TOTAL RAISED: \$243,875.00

Number of Gifts 92

OUR AVERAGE GIFT: \$2,650.82

DIOCESE OF **CLEVELAND GOAL:** \$125,000,000

AMOUNT RAISED: \$170,000,000

NUMBER OF GIFTS: 45,179



CATHOLIC COMMUNITY

Inriching lives In Northeast Ohio

Cathedral Square Plaza 1404 East Ninth Street Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (216) 902-1303

ROOTED IN FAITH - FORWARD IN HOPE

MOTHER OF SORROWS PARISH

Thank You for Your Generosity!

Thanks to the steadfast commitment of parishioners throughout our diocese who are fulfilling their pledges to the Campaign, the five case components are receiving regular distributions, allowing for building renovation, debt reduction, ministry enhancement, tuition assistance to students, and improvements to Catholic Charities' sites.

Total distributions as of March 31, 2015 include:

•	Strengthening Our Parishes	\$28.1 million
•	Strengthening Our Faith	\$9.7 million
•	Catholic Education	\$26.0 million
•	Those Who Serve	\$16.3 million
•	Charitable Works	\$4.8 million

Nearly \$6.5 million was distributed to the Clergy Formation portion of the Those Who Serve case component, enabling the Diocese to provide spiritual and educational direction, information and prayer to the 75 men in formation at Borromeo and Saint Mary Seminaries. This funding also provides for the formation and education of diaconate candidates and supports training in ministries that are essential to the mission and operations of the Church, such as canon lawyers and seminary professors.

OUR PARISH

Every payment you make benefits our parish! As you know, 30% of the funds collected up to our goal return to our parish to use for our own local projects. Our parish receives distributions quarterly. To date, we have received \$37,031.00. Thank you to everyone who makes this success possible.

If you have not yet made a gift to the Campaign but would like to do so, or if you'd like to make an additional gift, please go to www.catholiccommunity.org/rif/newgift. Alternately, you may contact Angie Paylik at the Catholic Community Foundation at 216-696-6525, ext. 1303.

Rooted in Faith pledge payments can now be made online at www.catholiccommunity.org/rif/pledgepayment.

May God bless you and your loved ones for your commitment to His Church!



CATHOLIC COMMUNITY FOUNDATION ROOTED IN FAITH – FORWARD IN HOPE

DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS COLLECTED Thru 3-31-15

	Goal	Distributions
CATHOLIC EDUCATION		
Tuition Assistance Endowment	\$25,000,000	\$16,261,624
Expanding Educational Landscape w/innovation	\$15,000,000	\$9,756,972
STRENGTHENING OUR FAITH		
Media & Technology	\$1,000,000	\$645,670
Evangelization Programs	\$4,000,000	\$2,582,690
LAY FAITH FORMATION		4
Sacramental Preparation	\$1,250,000	\$807,090
Religious Education Children & Adolescents	\$1,250,000	\$807,090
Engaging Young Adults in Church Life	\$1,500,000	\$968,506
Adult Faith Formation	\$1,000,000	\$645,671
Our Neighborhoods Endowment	\$5,000,000	\$3,228,361
THOSE WHO SERVE		44.004.740
Priestly Formation Endowment	\$7,500,000	\$4,884,718
Education of Priests Endowment	\$2,000,000	\$1,302,590
Diaconate Formation and Education	\$500,000	\$325,646
Priest Retirement Fund	\$15,000,000	\$9,769,427
CHARITABLE WORKS		
Program Expansion/Facility Renovations	\$7,500,000	\$4,777,660
PARISH DISTRIBUTIONS		
Parish Share Payments	\$37,500,000	\$28,091,042
TOTALS	\$125,000,000	\$84,854,757